FY 2012
Board of Control
Service Provider Contracts

Service Provider

Type of Service

| Contract Amount

Cathohc CharltiesICommunlty Services

The YMCA of Akron, Ohio, Inc.
Oriana House, In Inc.
Akron UMADACP
East Akron Community House

Total
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Alternative School

~ $25,000.00 |

$80,000. 00

Day Treatment

|Day Treatment

Electronic Monitoring '

$60,000.00 |
80,000.00
~275,000.00
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520,000.00 |
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Mentoring

Alternative School

Electronic
Monitoring

Day Treatment

Day Treatment

SUMMIT COUNTY JUVENILE COURT
2011/2012 PROGRAM FUNDING

Catholic Charities/  Primary focus is on younger, lower risk adjudicated
Community Services cffender. Each youth will spend three hours per
week with a mentor for up to a three month
period. Mentar, juvenile and parent
will monitor progress.

The YMCA of Provides an alternative to traditional educalional
Akron, Ohio, Inc. sefting for students considered at risk for
dropping out after completing court ordered
probation through the implementation of GED
and vocaiional programming.

Oriana House Assist in supervising youth that require additional
measures to remain in their homes, off the
streets and out of Detention.

Akron UMADAOP Girls resolution program that seeks o educate girs
ages 12 to 17 on the destructive behaviors that
lead them 1o making poor decisions. Program

focuses on behavioral changes and provides
informaticn on impulse control, relationships,
assertiveness and confiict resolution.

East Akron Program deals with decision making skills, anger
Community House management, values, canflict resolution,
peer mediafion as well as planning for future.
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$ 25,000.00

$ 80.000.00

$ 60.000.00

$ 80.000.00

$275,000.00



