FY 2012 Board of Control Service Provider Contracts

Service Provider	Type of Service	Contract Amount	
Catholic Charities/Community Services	Mentoring		\$25,000.00
The YMCA of Akron, Ohio, Inc.	Alternative School		\$80,000.00
Oriana House, Inc.	Electronic Monitoring		\$60,000.00
Akron UMADAOP	Day Treatment	\$	80,000.00
East Akron Community House	Day Treatment	\$	275,000.00
Total		\$	520,000.00

11-283

SUMMIT COUNTY JUVENILE COURT 2011/2012 PROGRAM FUNDING

Day Treatment	Day Treatment	Electronic Monitoring	Alternative School	Mentoring
East Akron Community House	Akron UMADAOP	Oriana House	The YMCA of Akron, Ohio, Inc.	Catholic Charilies/ Community Services
Program deals with decision making skills, anger management, values, conflict resolution, peer mediation as well as planning for future.	Girls resolution program that seeks to educate girls ages 12 to 17 on the destructive behaviors that lead them to making poor decisions. Program focuses on behavioral changes and provides information on impulse control, relationships, assertiveness and conflict resolution.	Assist in supervising youth that require additional measures to remain in their homes, off the streets and out of Detention.	Provides an alternative to traditional educational setting for students considered at risk for dropping out after completing court ordered probation through the implementation of GED and vocational programming.	Primary focus is on younger, lower risk adjudicated offender. Each youth will spend three hours per week with a mentor for up to a three month period. Mentor, juvenile and parent will monitor progress.
\$275,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 60,000,00	\$ 80,000,00	\$ 25,000.00